Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519041EN  page 1
September 2, 2022 7:56 AM
Top Product Features
• FWL for up/down, FWLDL for downlight only
• Available in 18", 2', and 4' lengths
• Polycarbonate or glass sheilding up to 0.25" thick

• Public Transportation Areas
Interactive Menu
• Order Information page 2
• Product Specifications page 2
• Nominal Input Watts/Delivered Lumens page 3
• Product Warranty
3-3/4"
[96mm]
7-9/16"
[193mm]
3-3/4"
[96mm]
6"
[153mm]
FWL FWLDL
additional
product diagrams
FWLDL
FWL
Fail-Safe
FWL | FWLDL | LD4 LED
Medical/Confinement/Vandal Resistant
Wall- or Ceiling-Mount LED Up/down and
Downlight only; 18", 2' and 4' Lengths
AVAIL ABL E
CO
MPLIANT OPTIONS
BAA
BUY AMERICAN ACT
Product Certification
Product Features
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: FWL-D-2-LD4-UNV-STD/STD-35-80/86-EDC2-GW or FWLDL-D-4-LD4-UNV-STD-35-80/89CW/84-EDC1
Domestic Preferences Series Material Length LED Voltage Up Light Level (FWL only) Down Light Level Color Temperature
Domestic Preferences (4) Series Material Length LED Voltage Up Light Level (FWL only) Down Light Level Color Temperature
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
FWL=Wall or Ceiling
FWLDL=Wall or Ceiling,
Downlight Only
D=16GA CRS
X=14GA CRS
18=18"
2=2' (2)
4=4'
LD4=LED,
Version 4.0
UNV=120V-277V STD=Standard Output
LO=Low Output
HI=High Output
STD=Standard Output
LO=Low Output
HI=High Output
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Notes
(4) Only product configurations with this
designated prefix are built to be compliant with
the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please
refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed under
domestic preference requirements.
Notes
(2) FWLDL
2’ available
with STD or HI
settings only.
Inner/Center/Outer Lens Driver Circuits Options
Inner/Center/Outer Lens (3) Driver Circuits Options
Inner Lens (3)
80=0.125" Pattern 12 Acrylic
Center Lens (optional) (3)
89CW=Highly Transmissive Diffuse Lens, for optimal Pixellation
Management, 0.02" thick
Outer Lens (3)
84=0.125" Clear Polycarbonate
85=0.187" Clear Polycarbonate
86=0.25" Clear Polycarbonate
EDC  =Electronic Driver, Non-Dimming
EDD  =Electronic Driver, 0-10V Dimming 10%
ED1D  =Electronic Driver, 0-10V Dimming 1%
1=1 Circuit
2=2 Circuits (1)